

JUN 24 2009 11:53 AM FR HOLLAND & KNIGHT 3053492238 TO 22275#067567#000 P.02 850-617-6381 6/24/2009 11:03:20 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



June 24, 2009

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

JYM GENERAL PARTNER LLC 7301 SW 57TH COURT, SUITE 515 SOUTH MIAMI, FL 33143

SUBJECT: JYM GENERAL PARTNER LLC REF: L09000058841

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Due to transmission problems, your faxed document or coversheet is illegible or incomplete. Please refax the document and cover sheet to this office for processing.

Only one page came through for the filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6917.

Gretchen Harvey Document Specialist Supervisor

FAX Aud. #: H09000146527 Letter Number: 909A00021510

Refaxed Please original 6/18/09 fax date ths!

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

JUN 24 2009 11:53 AM FR HOLLAND & KNIGHT 3053492238 TO 22275#067567#000 P.03

H09000146527 3

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JYM GENERAL PARTNER LLC

Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned desiring to amend and restate the articles of organization of JYM GENERAL PARTNER LLC, a limited liability company (the "Company") duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida as filed with the Florida Department of State on June 17, 2009 and assigned document number L09000058841. The undersigned confirms that these Amended and. Restated Articles of Organization were unanimously adopted by the Sole Member of the Company by a Written Consent of the Meeting of the Sole Member of the Company on June 18, 2009. The following Amended and Restated Articles of Organization hereby amend and restate the provisions of the Company's original Articles of Organization in their entirety:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company is JYM GENERAL PARTNER LLC (the "Company"). 81 HUL 60

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The principal and mailing address of Company is:

7301 SW 57th Court, Suite 515 South Miami, FL 33143

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates 11380 Prosperity Farms Road, #221E, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 as the street address of the initial registered office of the Company and names Corporate Creations Network Inc. as the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

JUN 24 2009 11:53 AM FR HOLLAND & KNIGHT 3053492238 TO 22275#067567#000 P.04

H09000146527 3

ARTICLE IV DURATION AND CONTINUATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated (i) in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by at least one (1) Manager and is, therefore, a manager-managed Company. The Manager(s) shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Operating Agreement of the Company, if applicable. The Manager(s) shall serve in such capacity until their successor(s) are duly elected and qualified.

ARTICLE VI MANAGERS

The name and address of the initial Manager of the Company is:

Juan Camilo Arevalo 7301 SW 57th Court, Suite 515 South Miami, FL 33143



ARTICLE VII PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida including activities within the United States and abroad.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 18th day of June, 2009.

orge Hernandez/

Jorge Hernandez Toraño, /Duly Authorized Representative of the Member(s)

5614923_v1

H09000146527 3